Simatic Step 7 Training Manual  QQI (FETAC) Level 6  SI_S7SYS1
CHAPTER 9:.....................................................  TABLE OF CONTENTS:
9. NUMBER PROCESSING IN THE PLC. ................................................................................................... 2
9.1 INTRODUCTION TO BINARY NUMBERS AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP WITH DENARY (DECIMAL) NUMBERS.2
9.1.1 Decimal System. .............................................................................................................................. 2
9.1.2 Binary System ................................................................................................................................. 2
9.1.2.1 Convert Binary Number into Decimal Number .......................................................................................... 2
9.1.2.2 Convert a Decimal Number into a Binary Number ..................................................................................... 3

Check what you’ve learnt this Chapter
I Know:
⇒ What the Binary numbering system is.
⇒ What the Hexadecimal numbering system is.
⇒ How to convert from Decimal to Binary and Binary to Decimal.
⇒ How to convert from Decimal to Hexadecimal and Hexadecimal to Decimal.
⇒ How to convert from Hexadecimal to Binary and Binary to Hexadecimal.
⇒ What the formats KM, KF and KH is.
⇒ What the accumulators are used for within the CPU.
⇒ When accumulator 1 is modified when using the load instruction.
⇒ Which accumulator is used for storing the results of arithmetic operations.
⇒ How to “Add”, “Subtract”, “Multiple” and “Divide” Integers stored in Marker Words.
I Can:
⇒ Understand the structure of the Binary, Hexadecimal number system.
⇒ The difference between Decimal, Binary and Hexadecimal numbering system.
⇒ Convert from Decimal to Binary and Binary to Decimal.
⇒ Convert from Decimal to Hexadecimal and Hexadecimal to Decimal.
⇒ Convert from Hexadecimal to Binary and Binary to Hexadecimal.
⇒ Use the Arithmetic Function to Add, Subtract, Divide and Multiple.
⇒ Use the Force Variable Function in the Siemens PLCs.
⇒ How to “Add”, “Subtract”, “Multiple” and “Divide” Integers stored in Marker Words.
1 Bridge St,
Kilkelly,
Co. Mayo
Page 14 of 14
Telephone:    +353 (094) 9370934
Facsimile :    +353 (094) 9370934
e-mail:           training@focus-eng.com
Web:              www.focus-eng.com
FOCUS ENGINEERING LTD  REGISTRATION COMPANY NO. 283456W & VAT NO. IE8283456W
	9. Number Processing In The PLC.
	9.1 Introduction to BINARY Numbers and their relationship with Denary (Decimal) Numbers.
	9.1.1 Decimal System.
	9.1.2 Binary System
	9.1.2.1 Convert Binary Number into Decimal Number
	9.1.2.2 Convert a Decimal Number into a Binary Number
	9.1.3 Exercise Convert the following Binary Number in to Decimal Number.
	9.1.4 Exercise Convert the following Decimal Number in to Binary Number.
	9.1.5 Hexadecimal System
	9.1.5.1 Convert hexadecimal to decimal
	9.1.5.2 Convert decimal to hexadecimal
	9.1.5.3 Convert binary to hexadecimal
	9.1.6 Exercise Convert the following Hexadecimal No. C4BA to Decimal.
	9.1.7  Exercise Convert a Decimal Number to Hexadecimal Number.
	9.2 Decimal to Hexadecimal to Binary Reference Table,:
	9.3 Number Representation in PLC (Bits, Bytes and Words):
	9.4 Edit the Force Variable
	9.5  Processing and Storing Numbers in the PLC
	9.5.1 Load and Transfer Operations:
	9.5.2 The Accumulator:
	9.6 Arithmetic Operations:
	9.6.1 The Function of the Accumulators in Arithmetic Operations:
	9.6.2  Exercise Create a FC30 in LAD Net, 1 “Add” MW10 + MW12 = MW14.
	9.6.3 Exercise Create FC30 in STL Net, 2 to “Add” MW10 + MW12 = MW14.
	9.6.4 Exercise Create FC 30 in FBD Net,3 to “Add” MW10 + MW12 = MW14.